CH \$440.00 09792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO		12/10/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINNESOTA DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1277 South Beverly Glen Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Unit 405	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

900662664

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	0979246	RAY LITE	
Registration Number:	1306606		
Registration Number:	1189301	STYRO-STUD	
Registration Number:	1182955	URA-STUD	
Registration Number:	1166528	THE FOILER	
Registration Number:	1193627	STYRO-VENT	
Registration Number:	1215830	CERTIFOAM	
Registration Number:	1281585	CERTI-SHEATH	
Registration Number:	1281586	CERTI-SHIELD	
Registration Number:	1318119	STYRO POUR-PAK	
Registration Number:	1320710	STYRO-LITE	
Registration Number:	1344396	R-TITE	
Registration Number:	1415007	CERTI COAT	
Registration Number:	1465468	VERSAWRAP	
Registration Number:	1515382		
Registration Number:	1464567	CERTISTUD	
	•	•	TRADEMARK

I KADEIVIAKK 1 007520 EDAME: 0

REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0706

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1507162	STYROLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778287

Email: enewby@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emma Newby
Address Line 1: 2200 IDS Center
Address Line 2: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100725.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emma Newby
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Newby/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=JPM_MN Diversified - Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page1.tif source=JPM_MN Diversified - Release of Security Interests - Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0707 JPMorgan Chase

29/30

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of December 10, 2021 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., successor in interest to The First National

Bank of Chicago (the "Secured Party"), in favor of MINNESOTA DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTS, INC., a

Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in

favor of Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain

Collateral Patent, Trademark and License Assignment, dated as of March 31, 1989, by and between

Grantor and Secured Party, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise

modified from time to time (the "Collateral Assignment"), which Collateral Assignment was recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 1990 at Reel/Frame 0725/0719.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its

authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., successor in interest

to The First National Bank of Chicago

Name: Rachael S. Berkover

Title: Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0708

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
RAY LITE	979246	2/26/1974
(Design)	1306606	11/20/1984
STYRO-STUD	1189301	2/9/1982
URA-STUD	1182955	12/22/1981
THE FOILER	1166528	8/25/1981
STYRO-VENT	1193627	4/13/1982
CERTIFOAM	1215830	11/9/1982
CERTI-SHEATH	1281585	6/12/1984
CERTI-SHIELD	1281586	6/12/1984
STYRO POUR -PAK	1318119	2/5/1985
STYRO-LITE	1320710	2/19/1985
R-TITE	1344396	6/25/1985
CERTI COAT	1415007	10/28/1986
VERSAWRAP	1465468	11/17/1987
(Design)	1515382	12/6/1988
CERTISTUD	1464567	11/10/1987
STYRO-LITE	1507162	10/4/1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 12/14/2021